Damonte Ranch High School Registration Fees

Hello Mustangs,

Welcome to the 2024-2025 school year!

e All classes with fees are listed. Please match your students schedule to the lab fees on the following
sheets.

e Please pay all fees as soon as possible. If you are paying by mail, please include this fee sheet with your
payment.

e You may also send in the credit card form below, or we accept cash, checks or money orders.
e Please email me if you have any questions!

e You may write one check for all class fees payable to drhs and return to drhs attn: bookkeeper, 10500
Rio Wrangler Parkway, Reno, NV 89521, (along with a copy of the completed fees form.)

Thank you,
Christine Jackson
Bookkeeper

Christine.jackson@washoeschools.net

Credit Card Authorization Form

Please complete all fields. You may cancel this authorization at any time by contacting us. This authorization will remain in effect
until it is cancelled.

Credit Card Information

Card Type: Master Card Visa Discover Amex

Cardholder Name (as shown on card):

Card Number:

Expiration Date:

Cardholder ZIP Code
I, authorize Damonte Ranch High School to charge my credit card for the agreed upon
charges. | understand that there is a 3% transaction fee for all purchases.



mailto:Christine.jackson@washoeschools.net

Student Date

Book Deposit (Freshman and New Students Only) $20.00
A One-Time Book Deposit of $20.00 is required for all new students.

_____Athletic Clearance Fee $100.00
Required for all Athletics.
(Includes: Student Activity Fee $25.00; Sports Transportation Fee $50.00; Impact Concussion
Testing Fee $15.00; Training Room Fee $10.00)

Parking Permits $5.00
A Parking Permit is required each year for students who drive a vehicle to school.

Student Activity Fee $25.00 (Do not pay if purchasing Athletic Clearance)
With this fee paid, the student does not have to pay to attend athletic events.

Yearbook $80.00 (optional) They will increase to $100.00.
Purchased Thorough Jostens.com this year



Student Name

ID #
SCIENCE
AP Biology 515.00 per year
Biology & Honors Biology 510.00 per year
Microbiology 515.00 per year
Chemistry & Honors Chemistry 510.00 per year
AP Chemistry $90.00 per year
Earth & Environmental $10.00 per year
Human Anatomy/Physiology 515.00 per year
Advanced Physics (Honors) $30.00 per year
Physics (ALL) $30.00 per year
MATH
All classes $3.00 per year
ART
2D-3D Multimedia Art 540.00 per year
Art 1-8 540.00 per year
AP Art 3-D 545.00 per year
Ceramics 1-8 (All) 540.00 per year
DANCE
Dance Team $35.00 per year

FAMILY & CONSUMER SCIENCE

Culinary |
Foods & Nutrition Il
Foods & Nutrition Il

TECHNOLOGY

AP Computer Science A (CA3)
Advanced Computer Science |
Computer Science Il

Robotics

CLS- (Life Skills)

Class fee

5$50.00 per year
S$50.00 per year
S$50.00 per year

$25.00 per year
$15.00 per year
$15.00 per year
$20.00 per year

$15.00 per semester



MISCELLANEQUS

DRHS Leadership Class
Forensic Science

$35.00 per year
$15.00 per year

NJROTC (Naval Junior Reserve Officer Training Corp)

Military Science 1
Military Science 2 (H)
Military Science 3
Naval Science 7-8 (H)

PHYSICAL EDUCATION (P.E.)

PE Uniform-shirt & shorts
PE Sweatpants

PE Yoga/Dance pants

PE Shirt or Shorts

PERFORMING ARTS CENTER

MUSIC

Percussion Techniques
Choir (ALL)

Orchestra (ALL)
Guitar

Jazz Band

Instrument Rental

5$52.00 per year
540.00 per year
No Lab Fee

555.00 per year

$20.00 a set
S$15.00 each
S$15.00 each
$10.00 each

$50.00 equip. usage fee
$50.00 per year

$50.00 per year

$25.00 per semester
$25.00 per year

$50.00 per year

Concert Band/Marching Band/Wind Ensemble Varies — See Instructor
Color Guard/Flag Team Varies -- See Instructor
Winter Guard Varies — See Instructor

DRAMA

Drama 3-4
Advanced Drama
Drama Advanced Studies

$75.00 stage makeup kit
575.00 stage makeup kit (unless purchased thru Drama 3-4)
575.00 stage makeup kit (unless purchased thru Drama 3-4)



